

Report No.: B2407TR90165S

Date: July 25, 2024

BORY

Test Report

Applicant: ANHUI HONYI INTERNATIONAL CORP
Address: B-2106, BUSINESS BLDG., WOYE GARDEN, GANQUAN RD., SHUSHAN DISTRICT, HEFEI, CHINA

Report on the submitted sample(s) said to be:

Sample Name: PLASTIC KEG
Trade Mark: --
Sample Description: Please refer to the following page(s).
Sample model: KL24877
Sample Model No.: KL22347, KL36054, KL22354, KL25904, KL25898, KL15189, KL15196, KL14755, KL06842, KL06835, KL11327, KL14748, KL14731, KL28240, KL28257, KL11341, KL11358, KL15219, KL15226
Sample Received Date: July 18, 2024
Testing Period: July 18, 2024 ~ July 25, 2024

Test Requested: As specified by client, to test sample with reference to food for compliance with Commission Regulation(EU)No 10/2011 and its subsequent amendment Regulation (EU)2018/213 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, General Requirement (Article 3) in EU Regulation No.1935/2004
- Specific Migration of Bisphenol-A

Test Method: Please refer to the following page(s).

Test Result: Please refer to the following page(s).

Checked by

Vivian Liang

Vivian Liang

Signed for and on behalf of BORY



Usher Kuang
Laboratory Manager

Test Report

No.	Sample Description	Material (Claimed by the client)
1	PLASTIC KEG BODY	PET

1. Specific Migration of Bisphenol-A

Test Method: Sample preparation with reference to BS EN 13130-1:2004 with selection of simulants and condition, followed by analysis using High Performance Liquid Chromatography / Mass Spectrometer (HPLC/MS).

Conclusion: When tested as specified, the test results of the submitted sample(s) No.1 No.2 are within the limit as stated in the articles intended to come into contact with food.

Test Results:

Test Item	Unit	Result		Maximum Permissible Limit
		01#1 st	01#2 nd	
Specific Migration of Bisphenol-A in 3% Acetic acid at 70°C,2 hours	(mg/kg)	0	0	0.05
Conclusion	--	PASS		--

- Note:
1. mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter
 2. N.D. = Not Detected (< MDL)
 3. MDL = Method Detection Limit

Test Report

The photo of the sample



***End ***

This report is considered invalidated without the Special Seal for Inspection of the BORY, This report shall not be altered, increased or deleted. The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. Without written approval of BORY, this report shall not be copied except in full and published as advertisement.